OP \$40.00 3717790

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM364141

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/09/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Phoenix Resins Incorporated		12/01/2015	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Endurance Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	275 Bridge Point Way	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55075	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3717790	GLUZILLA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6109350600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-935-2300

Email: fbonini@hardingearley.com

Correspondent Name: Frank J. Bonini, Jr.

Address Line 1:1288 Valley Forge Road, P.O. Box 750Address Line 2:86 The Commons at Valley Forge EastAddress Line 4:Valley Forge, PENNSYLVANIA 19482-0750

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B-7704
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank J. Bonini, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/Frank J. Bonini, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-4#page1.tif source=Assignment-4#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005679 FRAME: 0031

source=Assignment-4#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005679 FRAME: 0032

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Agreement is made to confirm the assignment made on March 9, 2012, of the mark GLUZILLA ("the mark") and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,717,790 ("the Registration") from Phoenix Resins Incorporated, a New Jersey corporation, having an address at 2615 River Road, #3a, Cinnaminson, NJ 08077 ("Assignor") to Endurance Technologies, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having an address of 275 Bridge Point Way, St. Paul, Minnesota 55075 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, at all times prior to assigning its rights, had adopted and was using the mark, and was the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,717,790 for the mark GLUZILLA, and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of confirming its acquisition of, and acquiring the mark, the Registration, and the good will symbolized by the mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm, memorialize the assignment to Assignee of, and assigns to Assignee, all rights, title and interest in and to the mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, along with the Registration, and together with any and all prior claims for past infringement of the mark and any and all sums that may be recovered for past infringement thereof.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties, intending to be legally bound, have caused this Agreement to be duly signed as of the date written below.

ASSIGNOR:

	1100101	
	B y :	PHOENIX RESINS INCORPORATED James B. Currell, Jr.
	Dated:	President 13 - 1 - 2015
Witness 1: _	Jam & DA	
W 1411055 2	ASSIG	- NEE; ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC
	Ву:	David A. Hoeffel President
	Dated:	
Witness 1:		_
Witness 2:		_

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties, intending to be legally bound, have caused this Agreement to be duly signed as of the date written below.

	ASSIC	GNOR:
		PHOENIX RESINS INCORPORATED
	Ву:	James B. Currell, Jr. President
	Dated	-
Witness 1:		
Witness 2:		
	ASSIC	GNEE:
	Ву:	ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. David A. Hoeffel President
Witness 1: Alphaine Witness 2: Sanla Serr	Dated	11-30-15 Ment

2

RECORDED: 12/01/2015